CITY OF KENT			1		2		3		4		
PROJECT NAME: Blue Boy Reservoir Seismic Retrofit		BIDDER'S		Western Engineering Constructors, Inc.		T Bailey, Inc.		Omega Contractors, Inc.		Advanced Construction, Inc.	
BID OPENING: August 10, 2010 @ 1:00 p.m.		NAME AND		500 Locust Street		12441 Bartholomew Road		P.O. BOX 430		4640 Campus Place #150	
212 21 2111121 7.11gust 13, 2010 2 11.00 p.m.		ADDRESS		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Anacortes, WA 98221		Duvall, WA 98019		Mukilteo, WA 98275	
		MUDICESS		Ellerisburg, WA 98926		Allacortes, WA 90221		Duvaii, WA 96019		Wukiiteo, WA 98275	
	TOTAL		L	\$121,013.93		\$127,116.91		\$157,231.05		\$157,789.5	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
COLLEDIA	LE I - SEISMIC RETROFIT										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1320	Project Sign	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1360	Blue Boy Reservoir Seismic Retrofit	1	LS	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$69,350.00	\$69,350.00	\$89,350.00	\$89,350.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
1365	10 Inch Flexible Connection and Pipe Replacement	1	LS	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$17,646.00	\$17,646.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
1370	Painting	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1375	Regrout Tank Base	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I				\$106,000.00		\$111,296.00		\$138,850.00		\$137,000.00	
SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL											
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	0.05	AC	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00
7006	Straw Wattle	210	LF	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$4.25	\$892.50	\$4.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	150	SY	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
7055	Temporary Erosion / Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
IOTALS	CHEDULE VII				\$4,515.00		\$4,792.50		\$4,740.00		\$7,100.00
SUMMAR	Υ										
	Total Schedule I (Seismic Retrofit)				\$106,000.00		\$111,296.00		\$138,850.00		\$137,000.00
Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)				\$4,515.00		\$4,792.50		\$4,740.00		\$7,100.00	
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$110,515.00		\$116,088.50		\$143,590.00		\$144,100.00	
	Sales Tax @ 9.5%				\$10,498.93		\$11,028.41		\$13,641.05		\$13,689.50
GRAND TOTAL				\$121,013.93		\$127,116.91		\$157,231.05		\$157,789.50	

CITY OF KENT PROJECT NAME: Blue Boy Reservoir Seismic Retrofit BID OPENING: August 10, 2010 @ 1:00 p.m.			ER'S EAND RESS	5 Award Construction, Inc. 980 Willeys Lake Road Ferndale, WA 98248		6 Massana Construction, Inc. 2 Tanglewood Island Fox Island, WA 98333		7 Preferred Tank & Tower, Inc. 5444 E. Indiana Street Evansville, IN 47715		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Merrill Vesper	
		TOTA	Ī		\$160,320.59		\$162,990.75		\$223,378.25		\$177,842.24
ITEM			<u> </u>	TOTAL				TOTAL			TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDII	LE I - SEISMIC RETROFIT										
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,700.00	\$14,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1320	Project Sign	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
1355	Minor Changes	1	CALC	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1360	Blue Boy Reservoir Seismic Retrofit	1	LS	\$74,500.00	\$74,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$76,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,438.00	\$100,438.00
1365	10 Inch Flexible Connection and Pipe Replacement	1	LS	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
1370	Painting	1	LS	\$15,700.00	\$15,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1375	Regrout Tank Base	1	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I				\$140,200.00		\$144,000.00		\$193,500.00		\$157,938.00	
SCHEDU	LE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION	ON CON	TROL								
7000	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	0.05		\$16,350.00	\$817.50	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00
7006	Straw Wattle	210	LF	\$7.90	\$1,659.00	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.04	\$3,998.40	\$5.00	\$1,050.00
7025	Clear Plastic Covering	150	SY	\$4.90	\$735.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$225.00
7055 TOTAL S	Temporary Erosion / Water Pollution Control CHEDULE VII	1	FA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$6,211.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$10,498.40	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$4,475.00
SUMMARY Total Schodula I (Sciemia Betrefit)			¢1.40.200.00		¢1.4.4.000.00		#100 F0C 00		¢457.000.00		
	Total Schedule I (Seismic Retrofit) Total Schedule VII (Erosion and Sediment Control)				\$140,200.00 \$6,211.50		\$144,000.00 \$4,850.00		\$193,500.00 \$10,498.40		\$157,938.00 \$4,475.00
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL				\$0,211.50 \$146,411.50		\$4,850.00 \$148,850.00		\$10,498.40 \$203,998.40		\$4,475.00 \$162,413.00	
Sales Tax @ 9.5%			\$13,909.09		\$14,140.75		\$19,379.85		\$15,429.24		
	GRAND TOTAL				\$160,320.59		\$162,990.75		\$223,378.25		\$177,842.24